## WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

**REGULAR SESSION, 1953** 

## ENROLLED

## HOUSE BILL No. 120

By Mr Docules

PASSED Hebruary 17 1953 In Effect \_\_\_\_Passage

FEB 23 1953 Jusi D. PITT O'BRIEN, JEGRET.ANT OF STATE

## ENROLLED House Bill No. 120

(By MR. Bowles)

[Passed February 17, 1953; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize the state auditor to expend from collections in the operating fund of the land department of the state auditor's office, an amount not to exceed ten thousand dollars for the purchase of new shelving for land books, land grant books, and delinquent tax records in the vault room of the land department in the state auditor's office. Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Expenditure for New Shelving.—The state auditor is hereby authorized to expend from the operating fund of the land department of the state auditor's office, established by section seven, article four, chapter eleven-a of the code of West Virginia, a sum not to exceed ten thousand dollars, for the purchase of new shelving for land books, land grant books and delinquent tax records in the vault room of the land department of his office.

.

Enr. H. B. No. 120]

1

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

hairman Sénate Committée and

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the House of Delegates Takes effect. \_passage. ula Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates The within approved this the 20 th day of *Ichnung*, 1953. William C.

2